

## Town of Hilton Head Island

## Northpoint Public-Private Partnership Workforce Housing Advisory Committee Meeting Monday, April 3, 2023, 9:00 AM Benjamin M. Racusin Council Chambers AGENDA

The Northpoint Public-Private Partnership Workforce Housing Advisory Committee Meeting will be held in-person at Town Hall in the Benjamin M. Racusin Council Chambers.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. FOIA Compliance: Public notification of this meeting has been published, posted, and distributed in compliance with the South Carolina Freedom of Information Act and the requirements of the Town of Hilton Head Island.
- 3. Executive Session
  - a. Discussion of Negotiations Incident to Proposed Contractual Arrangements Related to the Northpoint Public-Private Partnership Workforce Housing Project [pursuant to the South Carolina Freedom of Information Act Section 30-4-70(a)(2)]
- 4. Possible Action by the Northpoint Public-Private Partnership Workforce Housing Advisory Committee Concerning Matters Discussed in Executive Session
- 5. Adjournment

Please note, a quorum of Town Council may result if four (4) or more of their members attend this meeting